DATA SHARING BETWEEN THE CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION (CDC) AND THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH FOR THE SUDDEN UNEXPECTED INFANT DEATH (SUID) CASE REGISTRY

I, Jay C. Butler, as a representative of the Alaska Department of Health and Social Services Division of Public Health, agree to allow Sudden Unexpected Infant Death (SUID) Case Registry team members at the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) access to de-identified Child Death Review Case Reporting System data from this state for data cleaning, analysis, and surveillance purposes. National Center staff will have access only to data submitted by the Holders and their authorized data entry persons that have case identifiers removed using the HIPAA standards listed in Appendix A of the Data Use Sharing Agreement between MPHI and your state. The parties agree to abide by the privacy and security provisions of the MPHI Data Use—Agreement as if the same were fully set forth herein. We understand that the CDC will acquire this data through the National Center for Fatality Review and Prevention (NCFRP) and will not have the capability to alter any original data in the Child Death Review Case Reporting System

CDC will not attempt or permit others to use this data set to attempt to learn the identity of any participant. If the identity of a respondent should be inadvertently discovered, we will inform NCFRP staff of the discovery, so they can prevent further discoveries. The CDC SUID Case Registry team will not inform anyone else of this knowledge.

CDC will not release nor permit others to release the data set or any part of it to any person other than the members of the CDC's SUID Initiative team who have completed a data usage expectations form. CDC will store all electronic and hard copy data in a secure and confidential location that only CDC's SUID Case Registry team members will have access to, and electronic data will be backed up on CDC's secure server.

All oral or written presentations of the results surveillance data will include an acknowledgment of the Alaska Child Death Review Case Reporting System, the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, and NCFRP. Unless explicit permission is obtained from each state/jurisdiction, CDC will only report aggregated data with cell counts of six or more cases.

By the authority vested in me as a representative of the Alaska Department of Health and Social Services Division of Public Health, my signature indicates the Alaska Department of Health and Social Services Division of Public Health agreement to comply with these requirements.

Name:_Jay C. Butler

Title: Chief Medical Officer, Department of Health and Social Services; Director, Division of Public

Health

Organization: State of Alaska

Signature

Date: (/OET 12, 2018

By the authority vested in me as a representative of the CDC's SUID Case Registry team, my signature indicates the CDC's SUID Case Registry team agreement to comply with these requirements.

Name: Sharyn Parks Brown, PhD, MPH

Title: Senior Epidemiologist

Organization: SUID & SDY Case Registry
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Date: 11/6/2018